
directory Element/MPEG-Audio
    stream: "15kz-064.mp2", size: 120097 bytes
    stream: "15kz-128.mp2", size: 240193 bytes
    stream: "15kz-192.mp2", size: 360289 bytes
    stream: "15kz-256.mp2", size: 480385 bytes

15 second 15 KHz tone encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.

    stream: "1kz-064.mp2", size: 120097 bytes
    stream: "1kz-128.mp2", size: 240193 bytes
    stream: "1kz-192.mp2", size: 360289 bytes
    stream: "1kz-256.mp2", size: 480385 bytes

15 second 1 KHz tone encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.

    stream: "400-064.mp2", size: 120097 bytes
    stream: "400-128.mp2", size: 240193 bytes
    stream: "400-192.mp2", size: 360289 bytes
    stream: "400-256.mp2", size: 480385 bytes

15 second 400 Hz tone encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.

    stream: "4kz-064.mp2", size: 120097 bytes
    stream: "4kz-128.mp2", size: 240193 bytes
    stream: "4kz-192.mp2", size: 360289 bytes
    stream: "4kz-256.mp2", size: 480385 bytes

15 second 4 KHz tone encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.

    stream: "music064.mp2", size: 480028 bytes
    stream: "music128.mp2", size: 960054 bytes
    stream: "music192.mp2", size: 1440080 bytes
    stream: "music256.mp2", size: 1920106 bytes

15 seconds of music encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.

    stream: "sync-064.mp2", size: 120097 bytes
    stream: "sync-128.mp2", size: 240193 bytes
    stream: "sync-192.mp2", size: 360289 bytes
    stream: "sync-256.mp2", size: 480385 bytes

Time sync signal encoded at 64, 128, 192, and 256 Kbps
respectively.  This is 15 second long sequence with 10 seconds
of silence followed by a 1 KHz tone for five seconds.



    Source Material for above encodings

stream: "music.wav", size: 10584142 bytes
stream: "100.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "1kz.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "400.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "4kz.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "15kz.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "sync.wav", size: 1920126 bytes
stream: "music.aif", size: 10584090 bytes
stream: "100.aif", size: 1920086 bytes
stream: "1kz.aif", size: 1920086 bytes
stream: "400.aif", size: 1920086 bytes
stream: "4kz.aif", size: 1920086 bytes
stream: "15kz.aif", size: 1920086 bytes
stream: "sync.aif", size: 1920086 bytes

directory Element/MPEG-Video
    subdirectory: "525"
    subdirectory: "625"

directory Element/MPEG-Video/525
    stream: "100b_015.m2v", 2815317 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "100b_040.m2v", 7507504 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "100b_060.m2v", 11261254 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_080.m2v", 15015004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_120.m2v", 22522504 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_015.m2v", 2822986 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_040.m2v", 7544212 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_060.m2v", 11303262 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_080.m2v", 15069301 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_120.m2v", 22511536 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_015.m2v", 2816181 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_040.m2v", 7520454 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 4.0 



Mbps
    stream: "cact_060.m2v", 11277623 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_080.m2v", 15035462 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_120.m2v", 22547722 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_180.m2v", 34321857 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_400.m2v", 75158305 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "flwr_015.m2v", 2817474 bytes, Flowers, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_040.m2v", 7527181 bytes, Flowers, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_060.m2v", 11287310 bytes, Flowers, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_080.m2v", 15046287 bytes, Flowers, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_120.m2v", 22562332 bytes, Flowers, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_180.m2v", 34485171 bytes, Flowers, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_400.m2v", 75344619 bytes, Flowers, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_015.m2v", 2815317 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "mobl_040.m2v", 7512743 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "mobl_060.m2v", 11260842 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
6.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_080.m2v", 15006433 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
8.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_120.m2v", 22527003 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
12.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_180.m2v", 34266898 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
18.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
40.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_015.m2v", 2815317 bytes, Multibars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_040.m2v", 7523392 bytes, Multibars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_060.m2v", 11261254 bytes, Multibars, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_080.m2v", 15015004 bytes, Multibars, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_120.m2v", 22522504 bytes, Multibars, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, Multibars, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, Multibars, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_015.m2v", 2815317 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_040.m2v", 7507504 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_060.m2v", 11261254 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_080.m2v", 15015004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_120.m2v", 22522504 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 40.0 



Mbps
    stream: "readme.txt", 2854 bytes, read, at 0.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_015.m2v", 2815841 bytes, Susie, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "susi_040.m2v", 7523822 bytes, Susie, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_060.m2v", 11286346 bytes, Susie, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_080.m2v", 15044485 bytes, Susie, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_120.m2v", 22553961 bytes, Susie, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_180.m2v", 34319924 bytes, Susie, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, Susie, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_015.m2v", 2816594 bytes, Table Tennis, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "tens_040.m2v", 7521011 bytes, Table Tennis, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_060.m2v", 11278624 bytes, Table Tennis, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_080.m2v", 15037074 bytes, Table Tennis, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_120.m2v", 22550599 bytes, Table Tennis, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_180.m2v", 34562310 bytes, Table Tennis, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_400.m2v", 75279524 bytes, Table Tennis, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_015.m2v", 2871797 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "time_040.m2v", 7507504 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "time_060.m2v", 11261254 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
6.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_080.m2v", 15015004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
8.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_120.m2v", 22522504 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
12.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
18.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
40.0 Mbps
    stream: "v700_015.m2v", 2872960 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_040.m2v", 7523290 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_060.m2v", 11261254 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_080.m2v", 15015004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_120.m2v", 22522504 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_180.m2v", 33783754 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_400.m2v", 75075004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 40.0 
Mbps

directory Element/MPEG-Video/625
    stream: "100b_015.m2v", 2812504 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "100b_040.m2v", 7500004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "100b_060.m2v", 11250004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 6.0 



Mbps
    stream: "100b_080.m2v", 15000004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_120.m2v", 22500004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_180.m2v", 33750004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "100b_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, 100% colorbars, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_015.m2v", 2815385 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_040.m2v", 7525911 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_060.m2v", 11280708 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_080.m2v", 15037208 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_120.m2v", 22550542 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_180.m2v", 33756495 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "bbc3_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, BBC Sequence 3, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_015.m2v", 2814783 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_040.m2v", 7504092 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_060.m2v", 11255000 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_080.m2v", 15004959 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_120.m2v", 22503992 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_180.m2v", 33760034 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "cact_400.m2v", 75008623 bytes, Cactus and Comb, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "flwr_015.m2v", 2815909 bytes, Flowers, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_040.m2v", 7596016 bytes, Flowers, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_060.m2v", 11339982 bytes, Flowers, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_080.m2v", 15062960 bytes, Flowers, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_120.m2v", 22503014 bytes, Flowers, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_180.m2v", 33755851 bytes, Flowers, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "flwr_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, Flowers, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_015.m2v", 2822994 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "mobl_040.m2v", 7528319 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "mobl_060.m2v", 11301943 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
6.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_080.m2v", 15026389 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
8.0 Mbps



    stream: "mobl_120.m2v", 22524788 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
12.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_180.m2v", 33772812 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
18.0 Mbps
    stream: "mobl_400.m2v", 75092879 bytes, Mobile and Calendar, at 
40.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_015.m2v", 2823928 bytes, Multibars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_040.m2v", 7549029 bytes, Multibars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_060.m2v", 11286870 bytes, Multibars, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_080.m2v", 15000004 bytes, Multibars, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_120.m2v", 22500004 bytes, Multibars, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_180.m2v", 33750004 bytes, Multibars, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "mulb_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, Multibars, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_015.m2v", 2812504 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_040.m2v", 7500004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "pulb_060.m2v", 11250004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_080.m2v", 15000004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_120.m2v", 22500004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_180.m2v", 33750004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "pulb_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, Pulse and Bars, at 40.0 
Mbps
    stream: "readme.txt", 2854 bytes, read, at 0.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_015.m2v", 2817252 bytes, Susie, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "susi_040.m2v", 7511725 bytes, Susie, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_060.m2v", 11257727 bytes, Susie, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_080.m2v", 15003603 bytes, Susie, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_120.m2v", 22501948 bytes, Susie, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_180.m2v", 33776116 bytes, Susie, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "susi_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, Susie, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_015.m2v", 2817432 bytes, Table Tennis, at 1.5 Mbps
    stream: "tens_040.m2v", 7519226 bytes, Table Tennis, at 4.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_060.m2v", 11265112 bytes, Table Tennis, at 6.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_080.m2v", 15011955 bytes, Table Tennis, at 8.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_120.m2v", 22513225 bytes, Table Tennis, at 12.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_180.m2v", 33760672 bytes, Table Tennis, at 18.0 Mbps
    stream: "tens_400.m2v", 75016899 bytes, Table Tennis, at 40.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_015.m2v", 2877811 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "time_040.m2v", 7500004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "time_060.m2v", 11250004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
6.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_080.m2v", 15000004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
8.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_120.m2v", 22500004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
12.0 Mbps



    stream: "time_180.m2v", 33750004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
18.0 Mbps
    stream: "time_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, 100% bars with time, at 
40.0 Mbps
    stream: "v700_015.m2v", 2879099 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 1.5 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_040.m2v", 7522410 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 4.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_060.m2v", 11250004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 6.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_080.m2v", 15000004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 8.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_120.m2v", 22500004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 12.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_180.m2v", 33750004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 18.0 
Mbps
    stream: "v700_400.m2v", 75000004 bytes, VM700 Calibration, at 40.0 
Mbps


